Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		02/07/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mission Controls Automation, Inc,	
Street Address:	3160 Pullman St.	
City:	Costa Mesa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92626	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1835252	EPIPHANY
Registration Number:	2433084	MISSION CONTROLS
Registration Number:	2447510	MISSION CONTROLS
Registration Number:	3016346	
Registration Number:	3042799	
Registration Number:	3253085	EPIPHANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)292-4510

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3032927939

Email: trish.rogers@moyewhite.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia J. Rogers 1400 16th St. Address Line 1: Suite 600 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003717 FRAME: 0624

900098853

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9882.00001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia J. Rogers	
Signature:	/patricia j. rogers/	
Date:	02/12/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Mission Controls Automation, Inc Trademarks#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003717 FRAME: 0625

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of **Mission Control Automation**, **Inc** ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain **Intellectual Property And Security Agreement** dated <u>5/25/2006</u>, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on <u>7/25/2006</u> Reel <u>3354</u>, Frame <u>0371</u>.

Dated: 2/8/2008

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name: Margaret Fujii

Title: Operations Department Manager

h:\docs\ipagrmts\3release

RECORDED: 02/12/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003717 FRAME: 0626